2

3

5

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

Section 47(1).

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967 (c. 13)

1 Schedule 2 to the Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967 shall continue to include the following entries (originally inserted by paragraph 8 of Schedule 1 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992)—

"Office of Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Schools in England."

"Office of Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Schools in Wales."

House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 24)

Part III of Schedule 1 to the House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 shall continue to include the following entries (originally inserted by paragraph 9 of Schedule 1 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992)—

"Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Schools in England."

"Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Schools in Wales."

Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 25)

Part III of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 shall continue to include the same entries as those specified in paragraph 2 above (also originally inserted by paragraph 9 of Schedule 1 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992).

Education Reform Act 1988 (c. 40)

- 4 (1) Section 226(2)(b) of the Education Reform Act 1988 (inspection of schools in other member States providing education for British children) shall continue to have effect with the following amendment (originally made by paragraph 7 of Schedule 4 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992).
 - (2) For the words from "school" to the end of the paragraph there is substituted "by, or under the direction of, one or more of Her Majesty's Inspectors of Schools for England".

Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 (c. 53)

In Schedule 1 to the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, in paragraph 15 of Part I, in sub-paragraph (d) for "Schedule 3 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992" there is substituted "Schedule 2 to the School Inspections Act 1996".

In section 26(8)(h) of the Judicial Pensions and Retirement Act 1993, for "Schedule 3 to the Education (Schools) Act 1992" there is substituted "Schedule 2 to the School Inspections Act 1996".

Nursery Education and Grant-Maintained Schools Act 1996 (c. 50)

- (1) Schedule 1 to the Nursery Education and Grant-Maintained Schools Act 1996 shall be amended in accordance with sub-paragraphs (2) to (5).
 - (2) In paragraph 2(3)(c) for "the Education (Schools) Act 1992" there is substituted "the School Inspections Act 1996".
 - (3) In paragraph 6(2) for "section 9 of the Education (Schools) Act 1992" there is substituted "section 10 of the School Inspections Act 1996".
 - (4) In paragraph 10(2) for "section 12 of the Education (Schools) Act 1992; and paragraph 2 (procedure) and paragraph 3(1) (staff) of Schedule 3 to that Act" there is substituted "section 9 of the School Inspections Act 1996; and paragraph 2 (procedure) and paragraph 3 (staff) of Schedule 2 to that Act".
 - (5) In paragraph 14—
 - (a) for "paragraph (a) of sections 4 and 8 of the Education (Schools) Act 1992" there is substituted "subsection (7)(a) of sections 2 and 5 of the School Inspections Act 1996"; and
 - (b) for "paragraph (b)" there is substituted "subsection (7)(b)".

6